UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., and
LG ELECTRONICS, INC.,
Petitioners
V.

UNILOC 2017 LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01631
U.S. Patent 7,881,902

PATENT OWNER POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.10(b), a Power of Attorney is submitted herewith. Patent
Owner Uniloc 2017 LLC hereby appoints the following practitioners as their attorneys
to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with

Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,881,902:
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Patent Owner’s Lead and Back-up Counsel

Lead Counsel Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970)
Etheridge Law Group

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
Southlake, TX 76092
ryan@etheridgelaw.com
972-292-8303

Back-up Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783)
Counsel Etheridge Law Group

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
Southlake, TX 76092
brett@etheridgelaw.com
469-401-2659

Back-up James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614)
Counsel Etheridge Law Group

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324
Southlake, TX 76092
jim@etheridgelaw.com
817-470-7249

Back-up Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639)
Counsel Etheridge Law Group

2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
Southlake, TX 76092
jeff@etheridgelaw.com

972-292-8303
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on
behalf of Patent Owner Uniloc 2017 LLC and licensees Uniloc USA, Inc. and Uniloc

Licensing USA LLC.

XL - TB_ANL_

Sean D. Burdick, Reg. No.

51,513 Uniloc USA, Inc.

7160 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 380
Plano, Texas 75024
972-905-9580 x227 (direct)

Title: President & General Counsel
Uniloc USA, Inc.
Date: September 13, 2018
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| certify that the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY UNDER 37 CFR 8§
42.8 was served on the Petitioners’ counsel of record by electronic notification,

as agreed to by the parties:

Lead Counsel

Anand K. Sharma Phone: (202) 408-4446

901 New York Avenue, NW Fax: (202) 408-4400
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, anand.sharma@finnegan.com
Garrett & Dunner, LLP USPTO Reg. No. 43,916

Washington, DC 20001

Back-Up Counsel

Minjae Kang Phone: (571) 203-2318

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Fax: (202) 408-4400
Garrett & Dunner, LLP minjae.kang@finnegan.com

11955 Freedom Drive LISPTO Ren Non A7 054
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Cory C. Bell

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

2 Seaport Ln

Boston, MA 02210

Bradford C. Schulz

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

11955 Freedom Drive

Reston, VA 20190

Todd E. Landis

Vinson & Elkins LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 37000
Dallas, TX 75201

Mario A. Apreotesi

Vinson & Elkins LLP
2801Via Fortuna, Suite 100
Austin, TX 78746

Jeffrey R. Swigart
Vinson & Elkins LLP

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 37000

Dallas, TX 75201
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Phone: (617) 646-1641
Fax: (202) 408-4400
cory.bell@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 75,096

Phone: (571) 203-2739

Fax: (202) 408-4400
bradford.schulz@finnegan.com
USPTO Reg. No. 75,006

Phone: (214) 220-7700
Fax: (214) 220-7716
tlandis@velaw.com
USPTO Reg. No. 44,200

Phone (512) 542-8433
Fax: (512) 542-8612
mapreotesi@velaw.com
USPTO Reg. No. 65,293

Phone: (214) 220-7700
Fax: (214) 220-7716
jswigart@velaw.com
USPTO Reg. No. 77,008
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